City of San Rafael Proclamation Presented to Stephen Mizroch

## WHEREAS, Stephen Mizroch has served as both a member and during the last eight years, Chairperson, of the San Rafael Fire Commission; and

- WHEREAS, during his three plus decades of tenure on the Fire Commission, the City of San Rafael and adjacent communities have benefitted tremendously from his collaborative mindset and direct engagement with public safety professionals, numerous committees and working groups; and
- WHEREAS, Stephen Mizroch has contributed countless hours of volunteer time to improve the San Rafael Fire Department and promote the highest level of customer interaction the department has with its community; and
- WHEREAS, Stephen Mizroch has served as a member of the San Rafael Fire Foundation since its inception and continued to expand his influence and commitment to the San Rafael Fire Department and the members' operational, safety and specialized equipment needs; and
- WHEREAS, in recognition of his incomparable experience and dedication to the San Rafael Fire Commission, we honor Stephen Mizroch with Fire Commissioner Emeritus status; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Kate Colin, Mayor of San Rafael, do hereby proclaim my sincere appreciation to

## **Stephen Mizroch**

for his many important contributions and community service to the City of San Rafael.



Kate Colin Mayor

